

RNS

Offer Update

Closing Date for Offer for Subscription extended

Released 10:12:34 09 June 2021

RNS Number : 3224B Insight Business Support PLC 09 June 2021

Insight Business Support plc

Offer for Subscription - Offer period extended.

9th June 2021

Insight Business Support plc (the Company) and The Share Republic.com Ltd have agreed to extend the Offer period for the Offer for Subscription to subscribe for new shares in Insight Business Support plc.

The new closing date for the Offer is 1.00pm on 30th June 2021. Results of the Offer for Subscription and Intermediaries Offer will be announced on 7th July and Admission and commencement of dealings is expected at 8.00 on 8th July, (or such later date as the Company and The Share Republic.com Ltd may agree (not being later than 29th July 2021).

Contact:

Financial Adviser Geoffrey Hoodless The Share Republic.com Ltd ghoodless@thesharerepublic.com +44 (0) 7973 322959

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

OUPUPURUQUPGUBB

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and conditions</u>, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2021 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.